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Check MOT history

Help us make this service better. Give us your feedback (https://www.smartsurvey.co.uk/s/GIZZX?
vim=Y4010DB&make_result=MERCEDES-BENZ&model_result=SL&mot_first_used_date=2001-03-
22&vehicle_age=8892&mot_expiry_date=2025-09-
25&mot_expiry_date_days_left=61&user_satisfaction_banner=0&vehicle_data_origin=MTS&vehicle_type=LGV).

< Back

Y401 0DB
MERCEDES-BENZ SL

Check another vehicle (/)

Colour Fuel type Date registered
Silver Petrol 22 March 2001
MOT valid until

25 September 2025

Get an MOT reminder (https://www.gov.uk/mot-reminder) by email or text.

Download test certificates (/enter-document-reference ?registration=Y4010DB)

You can get information corrected on your MOT history (https://www.gov.uk/getting-an-mot/correcting-
mot-certificate-mistakes) (such as mileage or vehicle details) if it's wrong.

() Show all sections

MOT history

Check mileage recorded at test, expiry date, and test outcome

(» Hide

Date tested Mileage MOT test number
4 September 2024 48,943 miles 7693 8892 9483

P ASS Test location Expiry date

FOUNDRY CARS LIMITED 25 September 2025
79 SOUTH STREET

ISLEWORTH

TW7 7AA

Monitor and repair if necessary (advisories):
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edge (5.2.3 (e))

» Offside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing

(5.2.3 (d) (ii))

» What are advisories?

Date tested
26 September 2023

PASS

Date tested
25 August 2022

PASS

Date tested
25 August 2021

PASS

Date tested
21 August 2020

PASS

Date tested
21 August 2020

FAIL

MERCEDES-BENZ SL - Check MOT history — GOV.UK
» Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on

Mileage
48,745 miles

Test location

FOUNDRY CARS LIMITED
79 SOUTH STREET
ISLEWORTH

TW7 7AA

Mileage
48,463 miles

Test location

FOUNDRY CARS LIMITED
79 SOUTH STREET
ISLEWORTH

TW7 7AA

Mileage
47,943 miles

Test location

FOUNDRY CARS LIMITED
79 SOUTH STREET
ISLEWORTH

TW7 7AA

Mileage
47,410 miles

Test location

FOUNDRY CARS LIMITED
79 SOUTH STREET
ISLEWORTH

TW7 7AA

Mileage
47,410 miles

Test location
FOUNDRY CARS LIMITED
79 SOUTH STREET

https://www.check-mot.service.gov.uk/results?registration=Y4010DB

MOT test number
5452 7003 0848

Expiry date
25 September 2024

MOT test number
4357 1639 7601

Expiry date
5 September 2023

MOT test number
8866 1673 7569

Expiry date
5 September 2022

MOT test number
2860 5512 4092

Expiry date
5 September 2021

MOT test number
8914 8861 8014
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ISLEWORTH
TW7 7AA

MERCEDES-BENZ SL - Check MOT history — GOV.UK

Repair immediately (major defects):
o Front Windscreen washer not working (3.5 (a))

» What are defects?

Date tested
6 September 2019

PASS

Date tested
6 September 2019

FAIL

Date tested
24 August 2018

PASS

Mileage
46,991 miles

Test location

FOUNDRY CARS LIMITED
79 SOUTH STREET
ISLEWORTH

TW7 7AA

Mileage
46,991 miles

Test location

FOUNDRY CARS LIMITED
79 SOUTH STREET
ISLEWORTH

TW7 7AA

MOT test number
5386 0921 2624

Expiry date
5 September 2020

MOT test number
5650 4382 7006

Repair immediately (major defects):
e Front Windscreen washer not working (3.5 (a))

» What are defects?

Mileage
46,417 miles

Test location

FOUNDRY CARS LIMITED
79 SOUTH STREET
ISLEWORTH

TW7 7AA

The MOT test changed on 20 May 2018

MOT test number
9196 7823 4751

Expiry date
27 August 2019

Defects are now categorised according to their severity - dangerous, major, and minor. Find
out more (https://www.gov.uk/government/news/mot-changes-20-may-2018).

Date tested
24 August 2017

Mileage
45,851 miles

https://www.check-mot.service.gov.uk/results?registration=Y4010DB

MOT test number
3018 1555 5937
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PASS

Date tested
24 August 2017

FAIL

Date tested
22 August 2016

PASS

Date tested
28 August 2015

PASS

Date tested
2 May 2014

PASS

MERCEDES-BENZ SL - Check MOT history — GOV.UK

Test location

FOUNDRY CARS LIMITED
79 SOUTH STREET
ISLEWORTH

TW7 7AA

Mileage
45,851 miles

Test location

FOUNDRY CARS LIMITED
79 SOUTH STREET
ISLEWORTH

TW7 7AA

Reason(s) for failure

Expiry date
27 August 2018

MOT test number
7481 3745 2658

e Nearside Stop lamp not working (1.2.1b)

» What are failures?

Mileage
43,148 miles

Test location

HILLCREST SPECIALIST
CARS

WHITE HOUSE GARAGE
HIGH STREET

HENLEY ON THAMES
RG9 5DB

Mileage
37,058 miles

Test location

HILLCREST SPECIALIST
CARS

WHITE HOUSE GARAGE
HIGH STREET

HENLEY ON THAMES
RG9 5DB

Mileage
33,398 miles

Test location

STANLEY ROAD GARAGE
STANLEY ROAD

BOLTON

BL1 5LA

https://www.check-mot.service.gov.uk/results?registration=Y4010DB

MOT test number
1466 4233 4193

Expiry date
27 August 2017

MOT test number
3320 7233 9435

Expiry date
27 August 2016

MOT test number
4468 2272 4148

Expiry date
1 May 2015
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Date tested
15 April 2013

PASS

Date tested
6 March 2012

PASS

Date tested
9 February 2011

PASS

Date tested
8 February 2011

FAIL

Date tested
9 December 2009

PASS
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Mileage
32,858 miles

Test location

STANLEY ROAD GARAGE
STANLEY ROAD

BOLTON

BL1 5LA

Mileage
32,103 miles

Test location

STANLEY ROAD GARAGE
STANLEY ROAD

BOLTON

BL1 5LA

Mileage
31,264 miles

Test location

STANLEY ROAD GARAGE
STANLEY ROAD

BOLTON

BL1 5LA

Mileage
31,264 miles

Test location

STANLEY ROAD GARAGE
STANLEY ROAD

BOLTON

BL1 5LA

Reason(s) for failure

MOT test number
5791 5550 3181

Expiry date
14 April 2014

MOT test number
6992 0626 2015

Expiry date
5 March 2013

MOT test number
7996 6024 1073

Expiry date
8 February 2012

MOT test number
4657 6993 1039

o Front Steering damper leaking oil (2.2.C.1f)

» What are failures?

Mileage
30,265 miles

Test location

STANLEY ROAD GARAGE
STANLEY ROAD

BOLTON

BL15LA

https://www.check-mot.service.gov.uk/results?registration=Y4010DB

MOT test number
8547 5304 9333

Expiry date
8 December 2010
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Date tested
9 December 2009

FAIL

Date tested
7 November 2008

PASS

Date tested
2 November 2007

PASS

Date tested
30 October 2007

FAIL
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Mileage MOT test number
30,265 miles 1829 3344 9382

Test location

STANLEY ROAD GARAGE
STANLEY ROAD

BOLTON

BL1 5LA

Reason(s) for failure
o Front registration plate character(s) incorrectly spaced
(6.3.4a)

e Rear registration plate character(s) incorrectly spaced
(6.3.4a)

Advisory notice item(s)
» Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

» Offside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

» What are failures and advisories?

Mileage MOT test number
29,079 miles 4200 4221 8472
Test location Expiry date

CHRIS TAYLOR (GARAGES) 6 November 2009
LTD

BEEHIVE SERVICE

STATION

CHORLEY NEW ROAD

BOLTON

BL6 4LW

Mileage MOT test number
28,506 miles 5031 2610 7357

Test location Expiry date
JACKSONS MOTOR 1 November 2008
REPAIRS

LEVER BRIDGE

RADCLIFFE ROAD

BOLTON

BL3 1RS

Mileage MOT test number
28,506 miles 1533 7360 7342

Test location
JACKSONS MOTOR
REPAIRS

LEVER BRIDGE

https://www.check-mot.service.gov.uk/results?registration=Y4010DB 6/8
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RADCLIFFE ROAD
BOLTON
BL3 1RS

Reason(s) for failure
e Nearside Rear Tyre tread depth below requirements of
1.6mm (4.1.E.1)

o Nearside Rear Lower Suspension arm rubber bush
deteriorated resulting in excessive movement (2.4.G.2)

Advisory notice item(s)
» Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

e Nearside Front Brake pad(s) wearing thin (3.5.19g)
» Offside Front Brake pad(s) wearing thin (3.5.1g)

» What are failures and advisories?

Date tested Mileage MOT test number
18 November 2005 25,488 miles 4743 4212 5381

P ASS Test location Expiry date

SMITHS SERVICE GARAGE 17 November 2006
(BOLTON) LTD

BREIGHTMET STREET

BOLTON

BL2 1BR

Advisory notice item(s)
¢ nail in tyre

 nail in n/s/r tyre and very slight damage to n/s/r tyre

» What are advisories?

Check for vehicle recalls
See if MERCEDES-BENZ SL Y4010DB has outstanding recalls
() Show

ity
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